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World-class planning/zoning/
consenting specialists

Planning shapes every aspect of our lives. The buildings and environments
in which we live, work, shop, play and educate the next generation are all
shaped by the planning system. The construction and consenting of our
energy and transport infrastructure also all depend on the planning system.

Planning is a politically charged and rapidly evolving area. CMS’ experienced
lawyers can guide you through the often complex planning process. Our
planning law specialists take a thorough approach to legal detail but are
also able to stand back and see the bigger, commercial picture, in order to

deliver the best results.

CMS Planning Group

The CMS Planning Group comprises more than
70 planning law specialists practicing planning
law in 31 jurisdictions. We are uniquely placed
to provide joined up advice on planning law in
jurisdictions across the world.

Familiar with both sides of the
Planning System

Across the jurisdictions in which we operate we
have experience in acting for both developers
and for municipalities and planning authorities.
This experience helps us to anticipate outcomes
and provide better more commercial advice.
Planning and consenting decisions are often the
subject to court challenges. Our experience lets
us minimise this expensive and time-consuming
risk for all our clients.

Broad sector experience

CMS planning law specialists have particular
experience in the following industry sectors:

— Real Estate

— Energy & Power Generation
— Infrastructure and Projects
— Healthcare

— Education

— Hotels and Leisure

Our services

— Pre-application advice on the prospects
of success

— Advising throughout the application process

— Advising on compliance with consents and
on amending existing consents

— Advising on planning obligations and the
negotiation of planning agreements

— Acting on big ticket transactions to allow
clients to better manage planning risk in
relation to their assets

Planning litigation

Another key area is advising in relation to court
challenges. We advise on challenges to both
development plans and distinct planning
decisions. We represent both developers and
municipal authorities in the countries in which
we operate.

Leading individuals

CMS lawyers in many countries influence the
direction of development of planning law
though publications, participation in industry
panels and making representations on behalf of
clients as well as involvement in law-making
activities. This in-depth knowledge and expertise
is accessible in all CMS jurisdictions because the
CMS team is used to interacting seamlessly
across all the countries in which we operate.



Albania

CMS Tirana

Rr. Sami Fraheri, Red Building, 1st floor
1001 Tirana

Mirko Daidone

Partner

T +355 4 430 2123

E mirko.daidone@cms-aacs.com
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Austria

CMS Vienna

Gauermagasse 2
1010 Vienna

Nikolaus Weselik

Partner

T +43 140443 2250

E nikolaus.weselik@cms-rrh.com



Belgium

CMS Brussels

Chaussée de La Hulpe, 178
1170 Brussels

Ivan-Serge Brouhns

Counsel

T +32 274369 25

E ivanserge.brouhns@cms-db.com

CMS Antwerp

Uitbreidigsrat 2
2600 Antwerp

Gregory Verhelst

Counsel

T +32 22060145

E gregory.verhelst@cms-db.com

Bosnia and
Herzegovina

CMS Sarajevo

Ul. Fra Andela Zvizdovica 1
71000 Sarajevo

Nedzida Salihovi¢-Whalen

Partner

T +387 33 94 4600

E nedzida.salihovic-whalen@cms-rrh.com




Brazil

CMS Rio de Janeiro

Travessa do Ouvidor 50
5 Andar - Centro
Rio de Janeiro - RJ - CEP 20040-040

Ted Rhodes

Managing Partner

T +55 21 3722 9831

E ted.rhodes@cms-cmno.com
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Bulgaria

CMS Sofia

14 Tsar Osvoboditel blvd.
1000 Sofia

Jenia Dimitrova

Senior Associate

T +359 2 9234853

E jenia.dimitrova@cms-cmno.com

Antonia Kehayova

Senior Associate

T +359 2 447 1311

E antonia.kehayova@cms-rrh.com



Chile

CMS Santiago de Chile

Avda. Costanera Sur 2730, Piso 9
Parque Titanium, Las Condes
7550000 Santiago

Pabla Gainza

Partner

T +562 24852 093

E pabla.gainza@cms-ca.com

Karin Munoz

Associate

T +562 24852 093

E karin.munoz@cms-ca.com

China

CMS Shanghai

2801 Plaza 66, Tower 2
1266 Nanjing Road West
Shanghai 200040

Ulrike Glueck

Managing Partner

T +86 21 6289 6363

E ulrike.glueck@cmslegal.cn

Nick Beckett

Managing Partner

T +86 10 8527 0287

E nick.beckett@cms-cmno.com




Colombia Croatia

CMS Bogota CMS Prague
Calle 75 No. 3-53 Palladium, Na Pofic¢i 1079/3a
Bogota 11000 Prague
Juan Camilo Rodriguez Gregor Famira
k. Managing Partner Partner
& T +57 1321 8910 x138 T +385 14825600
E juan.rodriguez@cms-ra.com E gregor.famira@cms-rrh.com

Daniel Rodriguez

Partner

T +57 13218910 x118

E daniel.rodriguez@cms-ra.com

Jacques Simhon

Partner

T +57 13218910 x118

E jacques.simhon@cms-ra.com
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France

CMS Paris

2, rue Ancelle
92522 Neuilly-sur-Seine

Florence Chérel

Partner

T +33 147385773

E florence.cherel@cms-fl.com

Jean-Luc Tixier

Partner

T +33 147 385648

E jean-luc.tixier@cms-fl.com

Céline Cloché-Dubois

Counsel

T +33 147384044

E celine.cloche-dubois@cms-fl.com

Germany

CMS Berlin

LennéstraBe 7
10785 Berlin

Nicolai Ritter

Partner

T +49 30 20360 2509

E nicolai.ritter@cms-hs.com

CMS Cologne

Kranhaus 1, Im Zollhafen 18
50678 Cologne

Dr. Christian Scherer-Leydecker
Partner

T +49 2217716 116

E christian.scherer-leydecker@cms-hs.com

CMS Frankfurt

Neue Mainzer StraBe 2-4
60311 Frankfurt

Dr. Jakob Steiff, LL.M.
Partner

T +49 69 71701 136

E jakob.steiff@cms-hs.com




Hungary

CMS Budapest

Ybl Palace, Karolyi utca 12
1053 Budapest

Gabor Czike

Partner

T +36 1483 4819

E gabor.czike@cms-cmno.com
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Italy

CMS Rome

Via A. Depretis 86
00184 Rome

Francesco Sabatino
Counsel
> T +39 02 89283800
/| E francesco.sabatino@cms-aacs.com




Mexico

CMS Mexico

Paseo de la Reforma 115
Piso 19

Col. Lomas de Chapultepec
Mexico City

Enrique Lorente Ludlow
Partner

T +52 55 2623 0552

E elorente@wll.com.mx

Montenegro

CMS Podgorica

Bulevar DZordza Vasingtona 3/22
Entrance V, Unit 9.
81000 Podgorica

Milica Popovi¢

Partner

T +382 204160 70

E milica.popovic@cms-rrh.com




Morocco

CMS Casablanca

Immeuble B — Résidence le Yacht
63 boulevard de la Corniche
Casablanca 20250

Marc Veuillot

Managing Partner

T +212 522 2286 86

E marc.veuillot@cms-fl.com
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Netherlands

CMS Amsterdam

Atrium- Parnassusweg 737
1077 DG Amsterdam

Alexander lJkelenstam

Advocaat

T +31 2030162 74

E alexander.ijkelenstam@cms-dsb.com

Luurt Wildeboer

Advocaat

T +31 203016 382

E luurt.wildeboer@cms-dsb.com



Peru

CMS Peru

Av. Santa Maria 110
Miraflores, L18
Lima

Carolina Gajate

Partner

T +51 1513 9430

E carolina.gajate@cms-grau.com

Raul Ravina

Partner

T +51 1513 9430

E raul.ravina@cms-grau.com
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Poland

CMS Warsaw

Warsaw Financial Center
ul. Emilii Plater 53
00-113 Warsaw

Lidia Dziurzynrska-Leipert

Partner

T +48 22 520 5659

E lidia.dziurzynska-leipert@cms-cmno.com




) -

Portugal Romania

CMS Lisbon CMS Bucharest
Rua Sousa Martins, 10 11-15, Tipografilor Street
1050-218 Lisbon B3-B4, 4th Floor
District 1
013714 Bucharest
Luis Abreu Coutinho Roxana Fratila
Partner ‘ Senior Associate
T +(351) 210 958 100 T +40 21 407 3 839
E luis.coutinho@cms-rpa.com E roxana.fratila@cms-cmno.com
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Russia

CMS Moscow

Presnenskaya Nab. 10, block C
123317 Moscow

Artashes Oganov

Counsel

T +7 495 786 4000

E artashes.oganov@cmslegal.ru

Serbia

CMS Belgrade

Cincar Janka 3
11000 Belgrade

Marija Marosan
Attorney-at-Law

T +381 11 3208 900

E marija.marosan@cms-rrh.com
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Slovenia

CMS Ljubljana

Bleiweisova 30
1000 Ljubljana

Gregor Famira

Partner

T +385 14825 600

E gregor.famira@cms-rrh.com

Dunja Jandl

Partner

T +386 1620 5210

E dunja.jandl@cms-rrh.com
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Spain

CMS Madrid

Paseo Recoletos, 7-9
28004 Madrid

Javier Torre de Silva

Partner

T +34 91 451 93 21

E javier.torredesilva@cms-asl.com

Alvaro Otero Moyano MRICS
Partner

T +34 91 452 0013

E alvaro.otero@cms-asl.com
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Switzerland Turkey

CMS Zurich CMS Istanbul
Dreikonigstrasse 7 Slzer Plaza
8022 Zurich Askerocagi Cad. No:6

Kat:15 D:1501
34367 Elmadag-Sisli/istanbul

Stefan Gerster, LL.M. Déne Yalcin

Partner Partner

T +41 4428511 11 T +90 212 401 4260

E stefan.gerster@cms-vep.com E doene.yalcin@ybb-av.com

Alican Babalioglu

Partner

T +90 212 401 4260

E alican.babalioglu@ybb-av.com




Ukraine

CMS Kyiv

6th Floor
38 Volodymyrska Street
Kyiv

Natalia Kushniruk

Counsel

T +38044 3917724

E natalia.kushniruk@cms-cmno.com

Anna Pogrebna

Partner

T +380 44 500 1718

E anna.pogrebna@cms-rrh.com
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United Kingdom

England & Wales
CMS London

Cannon Place
78 Cannon Street
London EC4N 6AF

Martin Evans

Partner

T +44 20 7524 6950

E martin.evans@cms-cmno.com

Josh Risso-Gill

Partner

T +44 20 7524 6836

E joshua.risso-gill@cms-cmno.com

Ashley Damiral

Partner

T +44 20 7367 3562

E ashley.damiral@cms-cmno.com

Stephen Mcnaught

Partner

T +44 20 7367 3887

E stephen.mcnaught@cms-cmno.com




England & Wales
CMS Sheffield

South Quay
1 Victoria Quays
Sheffield S2 55Y

Christopher Bowes

Partner

T +44 114 279 4006

E chris.bowes@cms-cmno.com

Scotland
CMS Edinburgh

Saltire Court
20 Castle Terrace
Edinburgh EH1 2EN

Ann Faulds

Partner

T +44 131 200 7453

E ann.faulds@cms-cmno.com

Robin Hutchinson

Partner

T +44 131 200 7553

E robin.hutchinson@cms-cmno.com

June Gilles

Partner

T +44 131 200 7461

E june.gilles@cms-cmno.com
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CMS Facts & Figures

48 new partners in 2018, taking the total to over 1,000

R nmiipiitie

M&A League Tables

®
T (by deal count)

#1 Europe,
Germany,
Switzerland
(Thomson Reuters)

i
ARRKEARRER SRR AR
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> 7,500 staff

i
¥

Operating in 67 cities
across 41 countries

> 4,500 lawyers

> 1,000 partners

19 practice

EUR 1 3bﬂ and sector

turnover for 2017

groups working
across offices
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#1 Germany,
CEE, Poland,
DACH region
(Mergermarket)

Top 20
Acritas
Global Elite
Brand Index

Ranked

3rd

most global

law firm
in the Am Law 2017
Global Top 100




About CMS

Europe

Bogota Aberdeen Cologne Ljubljana Podgorica Stuttgart
Lima Amsterdam Duesseldorf London Poznan Tirana
Mexico City Antwerp Edinburgh Luxembourg Prague Utrecht
Rio de Janeiro Barcelona Frankfurt Lyon Reading Vienna
Santiago de Chile Belgrade Funchal Madrid Rome Warsaw
Berlin Geneva Manchester Sarajevo Zagreb
Bratislava Glasgow Milan Seville Zurich
Bristol Hamburg Monaco Sheffield
Brussels Kyiv Moscow Skopje
Bucharest Leipzig Munich Sofia
Budapest Lisbon Paris Strasbourg

A
L af Y

.

Dubai Beijing
Algiers Istanbul Hong Kong
: Casablanca Muscat Shanghai
@7 Luanda Riyadh Singapore

Middle East

— 73 offices European countries

__ 67 cities Albanlg, Austrlg, Belgium, Bosm'a and Herzegovina,
Bulgaria, Croatia, Czech Republic, France, Germany,

— > 1,000 partners Hungary, Italy, Luxembourg, Macedonia, Monaco,

— > 4,500 lawyers Montenegro, the Netherlands, Poland, Portugal, Romania,

— > 7,500 total staff Russia, Serbia, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Switzerland,

. Turkey, Ukraine and United Kingdom
— Combined annual turnover:
EUR 1.3bn (2017) Outside Europe
. Algeria, Angola, Brazil, Chile, China, Colombia
— 41 countries ' ' ' ' ' '
Kingdom of Saudi Arabia, Mexico, Morocco, Oman,
Peru, Singapore and United Arab Emirates
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C/M /S / Law-Now"

Law.Tax

Your free online legal information service.

A subscription service for legal articles
on a variety of topics delivered by email.
cms-lawnow.com

cmMm’s’

Law.Tax

Your expert legal publications online.

In-depth international legal research
and insights that can be personalised.
eguides.cmslegal.com

CMS Legal Services EEIG (CMS EEIG) is a European Economic Interest Grouping that coordinates an
organisation of independent law firms. CMS EEIG provides no client services. Such services are solely
provided by CMS EEIG’s member firms in their respective jurisdictions. CMS EEIG and each of its
member firms are separate and legally distinct entities, and no such entity has any authority to bind
any other. CMS EEIG and each member firm are liable only for their own acts or omissions and not
those of each other. The brand name “CMS” and the term “firm” are used to refer to some or all
of the member firms or their offices.

CMS locations:

Aberdeen, Algiers, Amsterdam, Antwerp, Barcelona, Beijing, Belgrade, Berlin, Bogots, Bratislava, Bristol,
Brussels, Bucharest, Budapest, Casablanca, Cologne, Dubai, Duesseldorf, Edinburgh, Frankfurt, Funchal,
Geneva, Glasgow, Hamburg, Hong Kong, Istanbul, Kyiv, Leipzig, Lima, Lisbon, Ljubljana, London, Luanda,
Luxembourg, Lyon, Madrid, Manchester, Mexico City, Milan, Monaco, Moscow, Munich, Muscat, Paris,
Podgorica, Poznan, Prague, Reading, Rio de Janeiro, Riyadh, Rome, Santiago de Chile, Sarajevo, Seville,
Shanghai, Sheffield, Singapore, Skopje, Sofia, Strasbourg, Stuttgart, Tehran, Tirana, Utrecht, Vienna,
Warsaw, Zagreb and Zurich.

cms.law


https://eguides.cmslegal.com/selection.aspx
http://www.cms-lawnow.com
https://cms.law/en/INT/

